
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07222109 

Name of Company 

“ 

Eco Innovations Products and Services Limited 

1/ We 
co 

Kevin Goldfarb, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 15 April 2015 

Signed NC Date 17 April 2015 

a 
Griffins 

; 

Tavistock House South For Official Use 

Tavistock Square Insolvency ~ 7 Dact Ranm 

London 
WC1H 9LG | 

Ref ECOINO1/KAG/RIT/NIR i | | 
“A45ZIA4S* 

Als Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 
Y 24/04/2015 #17 

COMPANIFS Horse 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Eco Innovations Products & Services Ltd 

on the 15 Apri 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up “ 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated tn this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name SLIN Lov of) 

Signed <p e 7 : 

Dated ld, lis: 

HE a 
COMPANIES HoLice 

Al



Eco Innovations Products & Services Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Goodwill NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Plant & Machinery 5,932 00 Uncertain 
Furniture & Equipment 578 00 NIL 
Stock 1,000 00 NIL 
Book Debts 86,999 00 69,599 00 
VAT Refund NIL 
Cash at Bank 12,172 00 12,172 00 
Retentions 61,637 00 49,310 00 

Other Debtors 8,598 00 Uncertain 

Motor Vehicles 4,661.00 ¢ 1,000.00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 132,081 00 

f 
Signature BSS SS 

‘ 

Date sly. [0s 



Eco Innovations Products & Services Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 132,081 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Arrears & Holiday Pay 2,583 43 
2,583.43 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 129,497 57 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
129,497 57 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 129,497 57 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 129,497 57 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) . NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 129,497 57 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 172,835 61 
Employees 12,525 45 
Directors 10,694 00 
HM Revenue and Customs re CIS/PAYE/NIC 25,000 00 

221,055.06 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (91,557 49) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (91,557 49) , 

Issued and called up capita! 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (91,657 49) 

Signature Date 



yp AnUeAOSU| 

SWOJSND 
B aNusAey 

WH 

00 
6Y 

Hre 
SiNg 

‘Bupuey 
‘peoy 

nluved 
91-Z 

P
O
H
]
 

Pleypuess 
yg JeUpIeS 

oaoooo0 y2ld 
